
23 Jurs THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 2047 

Tariff Notice No. 1981/116-Applications for Approval 

NoncE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port 

AK 
AK 

WN 
WN 

H.O. 
WN 
CH 
AK 
WN 

AK 

CH 
H.O. 

AK 

WN 

H.O. 

CH 

AK 

WN 

AK 
AK 
H.O. 
H.O. 

WN 

H.O. 

AK 
WN 

WN 

CH 

CH 
H.O. 

AK 
WN 

WN 
AK 

DN 

AK 
AK 
AK 
H.O. 

H.O. 

12573 
12527 

2283 
2268 

12510 
2271 

672 
12555 
2255 

12556 

667 
12353 

12528 

2256 

2195 

Tariff 
Item 

32.09.001 
32.13.009 

34.02.000 
34.02.000 

34.02.000 
38.19.079 
38.19.079 
38.19.079 
39.01.005 

39 .01.005 

39.01.115 
39.01.115 

39.07.011 

39.02.008 

39.07.299 

620 39.07.299 

12529 39.07.299 

2297 40.02.001 

12530 40.09.011 
12558 40.14.049 
12449 59. 08. 009 
2232 61.01.031"\.. 

61.01.032J 
2299 62.05.039 

35 70.20.051 

12532 70.20.081 
2286 73 . 40. 069 

2269 74.19.009 

616 76.16.059 

663 76.16.059 
12504 82.05.019 

12582 
2295 

2270 
12583 

439 

12595 
12596 
12588 

677 

12522 

84. 10.029 
84.10.029 

84.11.065 
84.17.009 

84.17 .009 

84.19 .039 
84.19 .039 
84.21.029 
84.22.009 

84.22.009 

Goods 

Kimoto pake and photo engraving opaque . . . . . . 
Tempilink S-FRC-587C, ink used to mark steriliser bags, which changes 

colour when exposed to sterilised conditions giving proof of sterilisa
tion 

Marlon A390, A396, peculiar for use as foaming and wetting agents 
Tanapol KPA levelling agent/wool preservative, peculiar for use in 

dying poly /wool mixes 
Tritons DF-12, QS-15, X-151, X-171 and X-193, for use as emulsifiers 
Alumagel, peculiar to gel non polar solvents without heat . . . . 
Manabond C . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Potassium bromate/calcium carbonate, 50/50 mixture . . . . 
Bayblend T65 MN and Bayblend T85 MN, copolymer, based on poly-

carbonate and polyester, peculiar for use in making automotive and 
electrical components 

Setalin F-354, rosin modified phenolic resin for use in making printing 
inks 

Dry print hot stamping foil . . . . . . . . . . 
White trilobal nylon filters, 4.5 mm, bonded to polyester urethane foam 

in sheets (787 mm x 1320 mm) for use in painting pads 
Raychem heat shrinkable irradiated polyolefin XAGA 200, XAGA 250, 

WRS, ALSS and ETSM, used for jointing, repairing and water 
sealing on telephone cables, etc. 

Thixotropic PVC moulding material, peculiar for use in making moulded 
end seals for air cleaner elements 

Lexalite moulded polycarbonate lenses, for use with up to 400 watt 
vertical burning HID lamps in both high bay and low bay industrial 
lighting applications 

Polythene pipe fittings: 
EXCLUDING: 

Catchpots, 2.2, 4.5 and 9.0 litres 
Traps, 50 mm 
Drip Cup, 100 mm and 150 mm 
Waste, 32 mm and 39 mm 
Reducers, 39 mm - 50 mm 
Couplings, 39 mm and 50 mm 
Slow Bends, 39 mm 

Raychem BO7S cable splice and XWPS pressurisation sleeve, used for 
making joints in telephone cables, etc., and for applying air pressure 
to telephone cables, etc. 

Acramin 3187N synthetic latex based on acrylic butadiene copolymers, 
peculiar for use as a binder in pigment printing 

Raychem CMS cable splice kit, used for joining flexible power cables 
Pockets and cups, peculiar to use on Lawtomatic wrapping machines 
Hypalon coated nylon fabric, for use in making waterproof clothing 
Firemans fire and waterproof overtrousers to GBR Fire Service Dept. 

1965, used for the safety of firemen 
Scallop and mussel hatching baskets, peculiar for use in the protection 

of crustaceans during early growth on scallop and mussel farms 
Pyrotek Z-5C woven glass fibre fabric, silicone coated both sides, in 

widths 9 cm to 36 cm, for use in making reduction cell side shields 
for the aluminium smelter 

Clark-Schwebel woven fibre glass fabric . . . . . . 
Tridon stainless steel hose clamps, peculiar for use in Marine, Agri

cultural, Chemical and Food Industries to avoid corrosion 
Lubrite bronze self lubricating bushings, one piece, peculiar for use 
on radial gates on power projects 

Aluminium knobs, peculiar for use in making or repairing radio tele
phone equipment 

Aluminium speaker frames . . . . . . . . . . 
Acoustic tile drills, 154, specially designed hollow tungsten carbide 

tipped drills to fit a type PD-2 drilling head on a tile making machine 
Durro Mark II centrifugal chemical pumps . . . . . . 
"Rotan" rotary gear pumps with delivery outlets in excess of 76 mm 

diameter and/ or with a head greater than 70 m 
BUDC fan, peculiar for use in making hydromatic dust extractors .. 
Carlessi gasfired throughfeed toggling machine, type EG 85, with a 

pneumatic expansion 
Napco, water jacketed type, constant flow CO 2 incubators, peculiar to 

use in laboratories 
Dibipach shrink film packaging machine . . . . . . 
S.M. M. egg carton coupon dispenser . . . . . . . . 
Bakan and ARD finger spray and trigger spray pump units . . . . 
Krupp can conveying system, for use to convey, at 600 per minute, cans 

from the curing system, through the parting machine, the flanging 
machine and the beading machine, as an integral part of the can 
manufacturing process 

Nicholson 10 tonne hydraulic log loader with dual controls, (one only), 
for use in feeding the log line at a new chip mill at Awarua 

L Rates of Duty 

I . Normal I Pref. 

Free* 
Free* 

Free• 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free• 
Free• 
Free• 

Free* 

Free* 
Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Free• 

Free* 

Free• 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free• 

Free• 

Free* 

Free• 
Free* 

Free• 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free• 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free• 
Free* 

Free* 
Free• 

Free• 
Free* 
Free• 
Free• 

Free• 

Free* 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 
Free• 
Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Free• 
Free* 

Free• 

Free* 

Free• 
Free* 

Free* 
Free• 

Free* 
Free* 

Free• 

Free• 
Free* 
Free* 
Free• 

Free* 

Part 
n 

Ref. 

99 
99 

15 
15 

15 
15 
15 
15 

99 

99 

99 

15 

99 
15 
99 

99 

15 

15 
99 

99 

15 

15 
99 

10 
10 

10 
10 

10 

10 
10 
15 
10 

10 


