## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1981/116—Applications for Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		– Part
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
AK AK	12573 12527	32.09.001 32.13.009	Kimoto pake and photo engraving opaque Tempilink S-FRC-587C, ink used to mark steriliser bags, which changes colour when exposed to sterilised conditions giving proof of sterilisa- tion	Free*	Free*	99 99
WN WN	2283 2268	34.02.000 34.02.000	Marlon A390, A396, peculiar for use as foaming and wetting agents Tanapol KPA levelling agent/wool preservative, peculiar for use in dying poly/wool mixes	Free*	Free*	15 15
H.O. WN CH	12510 2271 672	34.02.000 38.19.079 38.19.079	Tritons DF-12, QS-15, X-151, X-171 and X-193, for use as emulsifiers Alumagel, peculiar to gel non polar solvents without heat Manabond C	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free*	15 15 15
AK WN	12555 2255	38.19.079 39.01.005	Potassium bromate/calcium carbonate, 50/50 mixture Bayblend T65 MN and Bayblend T85 MN, copolymer, based on polycarbonate and polyester, peculiar for use in making automotive and electrical components	Free* Free*	Free*	15
AK	12556	39.01.005	Setalin F-354, rosin modified phenolic resin for use in making printing inks	Free*		
CH H.O.	667 12353	39.01.115 39.01.115	Dry print hot stamping foil	Free* Free*		
AK	12528	39.07.011	Raychem heat shrinkable irradiated polyolefin XAGA 200, XAGA 250, WRS, ALSS and ETSM, used for jointing, repairing and water sealing on telephone cables, etc.	Free*		
WN	2256	39.02.008	Thixotropic PVC moulding material, peculiar for use in making moulded end seals for air cleaner elements	Free*		
H.O.	2195	39.07.299	Lexalite moulded polycarbonate lenses, for use with up to 400 watt vertical burning HID lamps in both high bay and low bay industrial lighting applications	Free*	Free*	99
СН	620	39.07.299	Polythene pipe fittings: EXCLUDING: Catchpots, 2.2, 4.5 and 9.0 litres	Free*	Free*	99
			Traps, 50 mm Drip Cup, 100 mm and 150 mm Waste, 32 mm and 39 mm Reducers, 39 mm - 50 mm Couplings, 39 mm and 50 mm			
AK	12529	39.07.299	Slow Bends, 39 mm Raychem BO7S cable splice and XWPS pressurisation sleeve, used for making joints in telephone cables, etc., and for applying air pressure to telephone cables, etc.	Free*	Free*	99
WN	2297	40.02.001	Acramin 3187N synthetic latex based on acrylic butadiene copolymers, peculiar for use as a binder in pigment printing	Free*	Free*	15
AK AK	12530 12558	40.09.011 40.14.049	Raychem CMS cable splice kit, used for joining flexible power cables Pockets and cups, peculiar to use on Lawtomatic wrapping machines	Free* Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	12449	59.08.009	Hypalon coated nylon fabric, for use in making waterproof clothing	Free*	Free*	15
H.O. WN		61.01.031 \ 61.01.032 \ 62.05.039	Firemans fire and waterproof overtrousers to GBR Fire Service Dept. 1965, used for the safety of firemen Scallop and mussel hatching baskets, peculiar for use in the protection	Free*	Free* Free*	99
H.O.	35	70.20.051	of crustaceans during early growth on scallop and mussel farms Pyrotek Z-5C woven glass fibre fabric, silicone coated both sides, in	Free*	Free*	15
AK	12532	70.20.081	widths 9 cm to 36 cm, for use in making reduction cell side shields for the aluminium smelter  Clark-Schwebel woven fibre glass fabric	Free*	Free*	15
WN	2286	73.40.069	Tridon stainless steel hose clamps, peculiar for use in Marine, Agricultural, Chemical and Food Industries to avoid corrosion	Free*	Free*	99
WN CH	2269 616	74.19.009 76.16.059	Lubrite bronze self lubricating bushings, one piece, peculiar for use on radial gates on power projects  Aluminium knobs, peculiar for use in making or repairing radio tele-	Free*	Free*	99
			phone equipment		1100	ſ
CH H.O.	663 12504	76.16.059 82.05.019	Aluminium speaker frames  Acoustic tile drills, 154, specially designed hollow tungsten carbide tipped drills to fit a type PD-2 drilling head on a tile making machine	Free*	Free* Free*	15 99
AK WN	12582 2295	84.10.029 84.10.029	Durro Mark II centrifugal chemical pumps "Rotan" rotary gear pumps with delivery outlets in excess of 76 mm diameter and/or with a head greater than 70 m	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
WN AK	2270 12583	84.11.065 84.17.009	BUDC fan, peculiar for use in making hydromatic dust extractors  Carlessi gasfired throughfeed toggling machine, type EG 85, with a	Free* Free*	Free*	10 10
DN	439	84.17.009	pneumatic expansion Napco, water jacketed type, constant flow CO <sub>2</sub> incubators, peculiar to use in laboratories	Free*	Free*	10
AK	12595	84.19.039	Dibipach shrink film packaging machine	Free*	Free*	10
AK	12596	84.19.039	S.M.M. egg carton coupon dispenser	Free*	Free*	10
AK H.O.	12588 677	84.21.029 84.22.009	Bakan and ARD finger spray and trigger spray pump units Krupp can conveying system, for use to convey, at 600 per minute, cans from the curing system, through the parting machine, the flanging machine and the beading machine, as an integral part of the can	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 10
H.O.	12522	84.22.009	manufacturing process Nicholson 10 tonne hydraulic log loader with dual controls, (one only), for use in feeding the log line at a new chip mill at Awarua	Free*	Free*	10